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PER-154912
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

D&E Air
Conditioning
Pty Ltd

TAF L1 Area 2
/ Level 1 area 1
Ground area 2

Robert Fennell
8:24 AM
12/01/2026

2:24 PM
16/01/2026

Completed

PER-154912
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

D&E Air
Conditioning
Pty Ltd

TAF L1 Area 3
/ Level 1 area 1
Ground area 2

Robert Fennell
8:24 AM
12/01/2026

2:24 PM
16/01/2026

Completed

PER-154912
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

D&E Air
Conditioning
Pty Ltd

TAF Ground
Floor Area 4
/ Level 1 area 1
Ground area 2

Robert Fennell
8:24 AM
12/01/2026

2:24 PM
16/01/2026

Completed

PER-154912
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

D&E Air
Conditioning
Pty Ltd

TAF Ground
Floor Area 5
/ Level 1 area 1
Ground area 2

Robert Fennell
8:24 AM
12/01/2026

2:24 PM
16/01/2026

Completed

PER-154912
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

D&E Air
Conditioning
Pty Ltd

TAF Ground
Floor Area 3
/ Level 1 area 1
Ground area 2

Robert Fennell
8:24 AM
12/01/2026

2:24 PM
16/01/2026

Completed

PER-154450
PER006 |
Excavation,
Piling, Boring,
Trenching
Permit

McMahon
Services

External Zone
3 South
/ South West
Car Park

Chad McLaren
Jake
Crammond
Sabareeshwara
n Ponraj
Shuvam Gupta
Suzana Semak

6:00 AM
12/01/2026

3:57 PM
17/01/2026

In Progress

PER-154450
PER006 |
Excavation,
Piling, Boring,
Trenching
Permit

McMahon
Services

External Zone
4 West
/ South West
Car Park

Chad McLaren
Jake
Crammond
Sabareeshwara
n Ponraj
Shuvam Gupta
Suzana Semak

6:00 AM
12/01/2026

3:57 PM
17/01/2026

In Progress

PER-154120
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF L1 Area 2
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
12/01/2026

5:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-154120
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF L1 Area 3
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
12/01/2026

5:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress
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PER-154120
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Ground
floor Area 1
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
12/01/2026

5:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-154120
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Ground
Floor Area 4
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
12/01/2026

5:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-154120
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Ground
Floor Area 2
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
12/01/2026

5:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-154120
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Ground
Floor Area 5
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
12/01/2026

5:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-154120
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Ground
Floor Area 6
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
12/01/2026

5:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-154120
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Indoor
Training Court
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
12/01/2026

5:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-154120
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF L1 Area 1
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
12/01/2026

5:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-154120
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

External Zone
2 East
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
12/01/2026

5:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress
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PER-154120
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

External Zone
4 West
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
12/01/2026

5:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-154120
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Ground
Floor Area 3
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
12/01/2026

5:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-155077
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

TEKS
Engineering
Australia

Structural steel
Stage 3
/ Structural
Steel - Stage 3 (
Western
Facilities)

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:00 AM
12/01/2026

6:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-155077
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

TEKS
Engineering
Australia

Western
Facilities
Ground floor
/ Structural
Steel - Stage 3 (
Western
Facilities)

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:00 AM
12/01/2026

6:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-155077
PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

TEKS
Engineering
Australia

Western
Facilities 1st
Floor
/ Structural
Steel - Stage 3 (
Western
Facilities)

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:00 AM
12/01/2026

6:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-155407
PER011 |
Working at
Heights Permit

TEKS
Engineering
Australia

Structural steel
Stage 3
/ Western
Facility - Stage
3

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:00 AM
12/01/2026

6:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-155407
PER011 |
Working at
Heights Permit

TEKS
Engineering
Australia

Western
Facilities
Ground floor
/ Western
Facility - Stage
3

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:00 AM
12/01/2026

6:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-155407
PER011 |

TEKS
Engineering

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:00 AM
12/01/2026

6:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress
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Working at
Heights Permit

Australia

Western
Facilities 1st
Floor
/ Western
Facility - Stage
3

PER-155440
PER002 |
Penetration
Permit /
Concrete
Cutting /
Coring (greater
than 40mm
diameter) or
Drilling
(deeper than
100mm)

TEKS
Engineering
Australia

Structural steel
Stage 3
/ Western
Facility (
Ground and 1st
Floor) - Stage 3

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:00 AM
12/01/2026

6:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-155440
PER002 |
Penetration
Permit /
Concrete
Cutting /
Coring (greater
than 40mm
diameter) or
Drilling
(deeper than
100mm)

TEKS
Engineering
Australia

Western
Facilities
Ground floor
/ Western
Facility (
Ground and 1st
Floor) - Stage 3

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:00 AM
12/01/2026

6:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-155440
PER002 |
Penetration
Permit /
Concrete
Cutting /
Coring (greater
than 40mm
diameter) or
Drilling
(deeper than
100mm)

TEKS
Engineering
Australia

Western
Facilities 1st
Floor
/ Western
Facility (
Ground and 1st
Floor) - Stage 3

(No Nominated
Rep)

6:00 AM
12/01/2026

6:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-155110
PER012 |
Ladder Permit

TEKS
Engineering
Australia

Structural steel
Stage 3
/ Stage 3 - (
Western
Facilities)

(No Nominated
Rep)

7:01 AM
12/01/2026

7:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-155110
PER012 |
Ladder Permit

TEKS
Engineering
Australia

Western
Facilities
Ground floor
/ Stage 3 - (
Western
Facilities)

(No Nominated
Rep)

7:01 AM
12/01/2026

7:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress

PER-155110
PER012 |
Ladder Permit

TEKS
Engineering
Australia

(No Nominated
Rep)

7:01 AM
12/01/2026

7:00 PM
18/01/2026

In Progress
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Western
Facilities 1st
Floor
/ Stage 3 - (
Western
Facilities)

PER-156100
PER006 |
Excavation,
Piling, Boring,
Trenching
Permit

Jordan
Plumbing

External Zone
2 East
/ Zone 2 east
outside pool
plant room

Cody Bourn
10:14 AM
15/01/2026

10:14 AM
21/01/2026

In Progress

PER-156133
PER006 |
Excavation,
Piling, Boring,
Trenching
Permit

Jordan
Plumbing External Zone 1

North
/ Zone 1 north

Cody Bourn
10:18 AM
15/01/2026

10:18 AM
22/01/2026

In Progress

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF L1 Area 2
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
25/01/2026

Pending
Approval

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF L1 Area 3
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
25/01/2026

Pending
Approval

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Ground
floor Area 1
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
25/01/2026

Pending
Approval

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Ground
Floor Area 4
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
25/01/2026

Pending
Approval

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Ground
Floor Area 2
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
25/01/2026

Pending
Approval

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Ground
Lichun Zhuo

7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
25/01/2026

Pending
Approval
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Floor Area 5
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Ground
Floor Area 6
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
25/01/2026

Pending
Approval

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Indoor
Training Court
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
25/01/2026

Pending
Approval

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF L1 Area 1
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
25/01/2026

Pending
Approval

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

External Zone 1
North
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
25/01/2026

Pending
Approval

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

External Zone
2 East
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
25/01/2026

Pending
Approval

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

External Zone
4 West
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
25/01/2026

Pending
Approval

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Square
Ceilings

TAF Ground
Floor Area 3
/ TAF Ground
floor Area 1-6,
TAF L1 Area 1-3

Lichun Zhuo
7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
25/01/2026

Pending
Approval

PER007 | Hot
Works Permit

Frost Catering
Equipment Pty
Ltd Western

David Alford
7:42 AM
12/01/2026

3:00 PM
15/01/2026

Expired
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Facilities
Ground floor
/ Kitchen area

Lift Plans SA Construct TAF Roof Zone
3
/ Hual rd south
east stage 3

Lee Bryant
8:33 AM
15/01/2026

5:33 PM
15/01/2026

Expired
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